

Dr. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::A.P.::VIJAYAWADA - 520 008

Proc.No. 877/A2/11

Dt: 17-08-2011

To
The President,
Chandramma Educational Society,
Seçunderabad.

Sir,

Sub: - Dr. NTR UHS: Acad. - Issue of consent of affiliation- Orders - Issued - Reg.

Ref:- 1.Lr.No: 820/E1/2011, dt: 01-08-2011, of the Spl. Chief Secretary to Govt. HM & FW Department, A.P., Hyderabad.

2. CHES/MRIMS/109, dt: 02-08-2011, of the President, Chandramma Educational Society, Secunderabad.

3. Inspection Report Dt: 15-08-2011

4. Orders of the Vice-Chancellor, Dt: 17-08-2011.

As per essentiality certificate issued by the Government of Andhra Pradesh vide Lr.No. 820/E1/2011, dt: 01-08-2011, and as per your letter in the reference 2nd cited, the letter of consent of affiliation by Dr. NTR University of Health Sciences is here with enclosed in the format prescribed by M.C.I. New Delhi (Establishment of Medical college regulations 1999) for starting of MBBS Course with 150 seats to your proposed Medical college Malla Reddy Institute of Medical Sciences, Suraram Village, Qutvellapur (M), R.R. Dist run by Chandramma Education Society, Secunderabad.

It is further informed that this letter of consent does not confer any right on the management for grant of affiliation by the University. This letter is issued only for fulfilling the qualifying criteria to apply to the Central Government for permission to establish New Medical College regulations, 1999.

The management should abide by provisions of the University Act, Statutes on affiliation and ordinance of the executive council that are in force and that may be framed in future. Under any circumstances the management shall not admit the students before affiliation is granted by Dr. NTR UHS., Vja.

This letter of consent will be valid for a period of 2 (Two) years.

Yours faithfully,

REGISTRAR

Copy to the Secretary, Ministry of Health & Family welfare., New Delhi.

Copy to the Secretary, MCI., New Delhi

Copy to the Principal Secretary to Govt., HM & FW Dept. A.P.

Copy to PS to Vice-Chancellor/PA to Registrar.

ఎన్.బి.ఆర్. ఆరోగ్య విజ్ఞాన విశ్వవిద్యాలయం ఆయవాడ-520 008. అంధ్రప్రదేశ్

From: THE REGISTRAR



Dr. N.T.R. University of Health Sciences VIJAYAWADA-520 008, A.P. INDIA.

Phone: 2451206, 2451207, 2451008, 2451809, 2450605

Fax : 2450463

Grams: HEALTH UNIVERSITY

FORM 3

No.

: 877/A2/11

University of

: Dr. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Place

: Vijayawada

Dated

: 17 -08-2011

CONSENT OF AFFILIATON

On the basis of the report of the local enquiry committee, the Dr. NTR University of Health Sciences, Andhra Pradesh has agreed, in principle to affiliate the proposed course of MBBS with an intake of 150 seats to be opened at Suraram Village, Qutvellapur (M), R.R. Dist by Malla Reddy Institute of Medical Sciences, established by the Chandramma Education Society, Secunderabad subject to grant of permission by the Government of India, Ministry of Health & Family welfare, New Delhi under section 10(A) of the Indian Medical Council Act, 1956 (102 of 1956).

REGISTRAR

24